PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3420941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN P. HYDE	06/04/2015
JACOB S. MORRISE	06/02/2015
JOHN ROBERT SCHWARTZ	06/02/2015
MICHAEL R. COLTON	06/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPH ENGINEERING
Street Address:	1601 N. STATE ST. UNIT 1A
City:	LEHI
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29531971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015371700

Email: mnkrueger7@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: AUSTIN RAPP & HARDMAN

Address Line 1: 170 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 735

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4406-2-011-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. HARDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Hardman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=4406-2-011-D_Declarations-Assignments#page1.tif

source=4406-2-011-D_Declarations-Assignments#page2.tif source=4406-2-011-D_Declarations-Assignments#page3.tif source=4406-2-011-D_Declarations-Assignments#page4.tif

Title of Invention: DOOR LOCK			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is X The attached application. directed to:			
United States application or PCT international application number			
filed on			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
RPH Engineering (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 1601 N. State St., Unit 1A, Lehi, Utah 84043, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Ayan P. Hyde Date: 6/4/20/5			
Signature:			

Title of Invention:	DOOR LOCK	***************************************		
As the below named	finventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is	X The attached application.			
directed to:	United States application or PCT internation	onal applic	cation numbe	ır
	filed or	n		
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made	by me.		
I believe that I am application.	the original inventor or an original joint inve	ntor of a	claimed inv	ention in the
State St., Unit 1A, L invention and in an	ereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a pr Lehi, Utah 84043, desires to acquire the entire in d to any Letters Patent that may be granted th is and in any and all foreign countries.	riant, title	and interest	in and to the
receipt and sufficien full and exclusive rig countries (including relevant Internationa and interest in and to its territorial possess	\$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign that to the invention in the United States and its tend to the invention in the United States and its tend the right to claim priority under the terms of the II Treaties and Arrangements from the aloresaid of any and all Letters Patent which may be grantly ions and in any and all foreign countries and in all tutions and renewals thereof.	and trans ritorial pos Internation application ad therefo	sfer unto the seessions and onal Convention) and the endering in the Unite	Assignee the d in all foreign ion and other attraction title and States and
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
hereby acknowledg U.S.C. 1001 by fine o	ge that any willful false statement made in this or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or	declaratio r both.	n is punisha	ble under 18
EGAL NAME OF IN				
nventor: Jacob	S. Morrise	_ Date:	<u>2 Jue</u>	2015
Signature:	<u> </u>			
general de la companya de la company	Commenced and			

little of Invention;	DOOR LOCK		
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	X The attached application.		
minucuu u.	United States application or PCT international application number		
	filed on		
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am application.	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the		
invention and in and	ereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 1601 N. ehi, Utah 84043, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the I to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its and in any and all loreign countries.		
receipt and sumicience full and exclusive right countries (including the relevant International and interest in and to its territorial possessions.	if 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the cry of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the state in the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and one and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, utions and renewals thereof.		
to said Assignee as to and benefit of the As	and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, he assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use signee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknowledge U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	/ENTOR		
Inventor: John Ri	Date: 4/2/2015		
Signature:	11. j		

Title of Invention:	DOOR LOCK		
As the below named	d inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	X The attached application.		
macion to	United States application or PCT international application	number	
	filed on		
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am application.	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a clain	med invention in the	
State St., Unit 1A, Linvention and in and	hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a principal place of Lehi, Ulah 84043, desires to acquire the entire right, title and in not to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the t and in any and all foreign countries.	interest in and to the	
In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, little and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Michae	tel R. Colton Date:	1/2/2015	
Signature:		\$ \$	

PATENT REEL: 035942 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 06/30/2015